Date: 2/8/2020
Start: 7:10PM
Time: 2:12
Attendance: 1956
Location: Lakehead

Scoring Summary

Waterloo

-vs- Lakehead

2/8/2020 at Lakehead

Goals By Period 2 3 0 Total
Lakeh
Waterloo 0 0 1|ead

WAT: Alex Pawelczyk (1)

LAKE: Patrick Murphy (1); Jordan King (1); Troy Williams (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WAT LAKE
1st 2:02 LAKE Troy Williams , 0 1
1st 10:58 LAKE Patrick Murphy Jordan Larson, Scott Gall 0 2
1st  14:47 WAT Alex Pawelczyk Connor Lovie, 1 2
3rd 8:08 LAKE Jordan King Geoff Dempster, 1 3

Waterloo Power Plays Lakehead Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:00 0 -- 1st 02:48 08:16 05:28 0 0] --
3rd 00:00 0 - 2nd 11:03 15:26 04:23 0 0 -
00:00 (o} 0 3rd 13:01 14:04 01:03 0 0 -
3rd 20:00 0 0 -
30:54 0 0 0
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 2:48 PP
1st LAKE Troy Williams 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 5:47
1st WAT Cam Nicoll 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:47
1st LAKE Jordan King 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:16 PP
1st LAKE Troy Williams 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:10 PP
1st LAKE Troy Williams 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:10
1st WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:10
MISCONDU

1st WAT Nick Halagian 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 14:12
MISCONDU

1st LAKE Troy Williams 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 14:27

2nd LAKE Daniel McKitrick 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 2:52

2nd WAT Derrick Johnson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 2:52

2nd WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 11:03 PP

2nd LAKE Troy Williams 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 14:27

2nd WAT Cam Nicoll 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 14:27

2nd LAKE Josh Laframboise 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:26 PP
MISCONDU

3rd WAT Nick Halagian 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 10:45

3rd WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 10:45

3rd LAKE Caleb Boman 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 10:53
MISCONDU

3rd LAKE Caleb Boman 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 10:53

3rd WAT Zac Coulter 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 13:01 PP

3rd LAKE Tomas Soustal 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:04 PP

3rd WAT Cam Nicoll 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:28 PP

3rd WAT Julian Sime 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 20:00 PP



Waterloo 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

[
© B © N O

21
22
23
26
30
33
39
47
48
51
54
63
72
74
91

Jack Scanlan
David Radke
Cam Nicoll
Owen Burnell
Cole Murphy
Michael Siddall
Dave Comeau
Nick Halagian
Jacob Cascagnette
Trevor Martin
Julian Sime

Zac Coulter
Michael Morgan
Jake Heerspink
Nick Chyzowski
Derrick Johnson
Alex Pawelczyk
Connor Cole
Connor Lovie
Chase Campbell

o

Lakehead 3

Pos

Total

Player

PO OORFR OOO0OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOoOOoOOoO|®

RPIOPFP OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOOOOOO OoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o
OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

|

?
o

Total +/- FO

11-38

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

R R
W o ™N P

15
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
30

Dougie Newhouse
Callum Fryer
Patrick Murphy
Daniel Del Paggio
Geoff Dempster

Aaron Wesley-Chisel

Josh Laframboise
Brendan Martin
Taylor Egan
Tomas Soustal
Jordan King
Dexter Kuczek
Troy Williams
Jordan Larson
Daniel McKitrick
Scott Gall
Cooper Leitch
Kyle Auger
Caleb Boman
Brock Aiken

o

1-2
1-2

5-18

1-2

2-12

Total

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

[

WO OO OO0OO0OO0Or OFRP OO O0OO0OO0OOOLRFR OO

Tota

WO OO O0OFrPR ORFRP OO O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OFr OO0 O0 Oo|>»
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0ODOoOOoOOoOOo
1

?
o

Lakehead Goalkeeping
Lakehead Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins EN

11-38

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

30 Trevor Martin

33 Julian Sime

L 60:00

11

35

1 Dougie Newhouse 0:00
30 Brock Aiken W _ 60:00

12

23

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

wlw oo

a0 O|N

11

o O OO

35

Rk O[>
o O
o |o1 O [k

Totals

Lakehead Faceoffs

12

M0 O |W
o |©O O (o

23



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 LAKE
0-1
0-1
0-1
PP
0-1 LAKE
0-1
0-2
PP
0-2 WAT
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
PP
1-2 WAT
PP
1-2 WAT
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 LAKE
PP
1-2 LAKE
PP
1-2 LAKE
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 LAKE
1-2
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 LAKE
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 WAT
PP
1-2 WAT
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 LAKE

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:02] GOAL by LAKE Troy Williams (FIRST GOAL), On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
Waterloo O, Lakehead 1
[02:48] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[02:48] Start power play for LAKE.

[05:47] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK.
[05:47] Penalty on Cam Nicoll WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:16] Penalty on Jordan King LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[08:16] End power play for LAKE.

[10:58] GOAL by LAKE Patrick Murphy, Assist by Jordan Larson and Scott Gall, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 3 for season.

Waterloo O, Lakehead 2
[13:10] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[13:10] Start power play for WAT.

[13:10] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[13:10] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[14:12] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[14:27] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[14:47] GOAL by WAT Alex Pawelczyk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Lovie, On ice for WAT: , On ice for LAKE: , goal
number 8 for season.

Waterloo 1, Lakehead 2

Period #2 Plays

[1 Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for WAT.
[1 Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Cam Nicoll (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Jordan King (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WAT.

[1 Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.

[02:52] Penalty on Daniel McKitrick LAKE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.

[02:52] Penalty on Derrick Johnson WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[11:03] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[11:03] Start power play for LAKE.
[14:27] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
[14:27] Penalty on Cam Nicoll WAT 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[15:26] Penalty on Josh Laframboise LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[15:26] End power play for LAKE.

Period #3 Plays
[1 Daniel McKitrick (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Derrick Johnson (WAT) penalty complete.
[1 Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for WAT.
[1 Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Cam Nicoll (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Josh Laframboise (LAKE) penalty complete.



PP
1-2 LAKE [1 End power play for WAT.

[08:08] GOAL by LAKE Jordan King, Assist by Geoff Dempster, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 10 for
1-2 season.

Waterloo 1, Lakehead 3

1-3 [10:45] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

1-3 [10:45] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

1-3 [10:53] Penalty on Caleb Boman LAKE 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

1-3 [10:53] Penalty on Caleb Boman LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

1-3 [13:01] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP

1-3 LAKE [13:01] Start power play for LAKE.

1-3 [14:04] Penalty on Tomas Soustal LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP

1-3 LAKE [14:04] End power play for LAKE.

1-3 [16:28] Penalty on Cam Nicoll WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP

1-3 LAKE [16:28] Start power play for LAKE.

1-3 [20:00] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
PP

1-3 LAKE [20:00] Start power play for LAKE.
PP

1-3 LAKE [] Start power play for LAKE.
Period #0 Plays

1-3 [1 Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

1-3 [1 Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

1-3 [1 Caleb Boman (LAKE) penalty complete.

1-3 [1 Caleb Boman (LAKE) penalty complete.
PP

1-3 WAT [1 Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.
PP

1-3  WAT [1 Tomas Soustal (LAKE) penalty complete.
PP

1-3 WAT [1 Cam Nicoll (WAT) penalty complete.
PP

1-3 WAT [1 Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
PP

1-3  WAT [1 End power play for LAKE.



