Waterloo -vs- Lakehead 2/8/2020 at Lakehead

Date: 2/8/2020 Start: 7:10PM Time: 2:12 Attendance: 1956 Location: Lakehead

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
					Lakeh
Waterloo	1	0	0	1	ead

WAT: Alex Pawelczyk (1) LAKE: Patrick Murphy (1); Jordan King (1); Troy Williams (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WAT	<u>LAKE</u>
1st	2:02	LAKE	Troy Williams		0	1
1st	10:58	LAKE	Patrick Murphy	Jordan Larson, Scott Gall	0	2
1st	14:47	WAT	Alex Pawelczyk	Connor Lovie,	1	2
3rd	8:08	LAKE	Jordan King	Geoff Dempster,	1	3

Waterloo Power Plays

Lakehead	Power	Plavs
----------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0		1st	02:48	08:16	05:28	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		2nd	11:03	15:26	04:23	0	0	
			00:00	0	0	0	3rd	13:01	14:04	01:03	0	0	
							3rd			20:00	0	0	
								-		30:54	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WAT		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	2:48	PP
1st	LAKE	Troy Williams	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	5:47	
1st	WAT	Cam Nicoll	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:47	
1st	LAKE	Jordan King	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:16	PP
1st	LAKE	Troy Williams	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:10	PP
1st	LAKE	Troy Williams	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:10	
1st	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:10	
1st	WAT	Nick Halagian	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	14:12	
1st	LAKE	Troy Williams	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	14:27	
2nd	LAKE	Daniel McKitrick	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	2:52	
2nd	WAT	Derrick Johnson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	2:52	
2nd	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	11:03	PP
2nd	LAKE	Troy Williams	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	14:27	
2nd	WAT	Cam Nicoll	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	14:27	
2nd	LAKE	Josh Laframboise	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:26	PP
3rd	WAT	Nick Halagian	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	10:45	
3rd	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	10:45	
3rd	LAKE	Caleb Boman	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	10:53	
3rd	LAKE	Caleb Boman	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	10:53	
3rd	WAT	Zac Coulter	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	13:01	PP
3rd	LAKE	Tomas Soustal	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	14:04	PP
3rd	WAT	Cam Nicoll	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:28	PP
3rd	WAT	Julian Sime	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	20:00	PP

Individual

Waterloo 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Jack Scanlan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	David Radke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Cam Nicoll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	11	Owen Burnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Cole Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Michael Siddall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Dave Comeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Nick Halagian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	5-26	0
	26	Jacob Cascagnette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Trevor Martin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Julian Sime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	39	Zac Coulter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	47	Michael Morgan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	48	Jake Heerspink	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Nick Chyzowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Derrick Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	63	Alex Pawelczyk	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Connor Cole	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Connor Lovie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Chase Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
·		Total	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-38	0

Lakehead 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dougie Newhouse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Callum Fryer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Patrick Murphy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Daniel Del Paggio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Geoff Dempster	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Aaron Wesley-Chisel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Josh Laframboise	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Brendan Martin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Taylor Egan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Tomas Soustal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	20	Jordan King	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	21	Dexter Kuczek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Troy Williams	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	5-18	0
2	23	Jordan Larson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Daniel McKitrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	26	Scott Gall	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Cooper Leitch	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Kyle Auger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	29	Caleb Boman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
;	30	Brock Aiken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-38	0

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30 Trevor Martin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Julian Sime	L	60:00	3	0	18	6	11	0	35
Totals			3	0	18	6	11	0	35

#	Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1	Dougie Newhouse		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Brock Aiken	W	60:00	1	0	5	12	6	0	23
•	Totals			1	0	5	12	6	0	23

Waterloo Faceoffs Lakehead Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:02] GOAL by LAKE Troy Williams (FIRST GOAL), On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
0.1		Waterloo 0, Lakehead 1
0-1	PP	[02:48] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	LAKE	[02:48] Start power play for LAKE.[05:47] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK.[05:47] Penalty on Cam Nicoll WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.[08:16] Penalty on Jordan King LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	PP LAKE	[08:16] End power play for LAKE. [10:58] GOAL by LAKE Patrick Murphy, Assist by Jordan Larson and Scott Gall, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.
		Waterloo 0, Lakehead 2
0-2		[13:10] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	PP WAT	 [13:10] Start power play for WAT. [13:10] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [13:10] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [14:12] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [14:27] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [14:47] GOAL by WAT Alex Pawelczyk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Lovie, On ice for WAT: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 8 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Lakehead 2
		Period #2 Plays
1-2	PP WAT	[] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2 1-2	PP WAT	[] Start power play for WAT. [] Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete. [] Cam Nicoll (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP LAKE PP	[] Jordan King (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-2	LAKE PP	[] Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	LAKE	[] End power play for WAT. [] Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete. [] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete. [] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete. [] Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete. [] 2:52] Penalty on Daniel McKitrick LAKE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING. [02:52] Penalty on Derrick Johnson WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:03] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2	PP LAKE	[11:03] Start power play for LAKE.[14:27] Penalty on Troy Williams LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.[14:27] Penalty on Cam Nicoll WAT 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.[15:26] Penalty on Josh Laframboise LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP LAKE	[15:26] End power play for LAKE.
		Period #3 Plays
1-2 1-2		[] Daniel McKitrick (LAKE) penalty complete. [] Derrick Johnson (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WAT	[] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2 1-2	PP WAT	[] Start power play for WAT.[] Troy Williams (LAKE) penalty complete.[] Cam Nicoll (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP LAKE	[] Josh Laframboise (LAKE) penalty complete.

1-2	PP LAKE	[] End power play for WAT. [08:08] GOAL by LAKE Jordan King, Assist by Geoff Dempster, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 10 for
1-2		season.
		Waterloo 1, Lakehead 3
1-3		[10:45] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-3		[10:45] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
1-3		[10:53] Penalty on Caleb Boman LAKE 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
1-3		[10:53] Penalty on Caleb Boman LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-3		[13:01] Penalty on Zac Coulter WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP LAKE	[13:01] Start power play for LAKE.
1-3	L IIIL	[14:04] Penalty on Tomas Soustal LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
. 0	PP	[11.01] Fortally of Formus obdistal Erike 2 minutes for OE formito, (power play opp).
1-3	LAKE	[14:04] End power play for LAKE.
1-3		[16:28] Penalty on Cam Nicoll WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1 2	PP LAKE	[1/. 20] Start navor play for LAVE
1-3 1-3	LAKE	[16:28] Start power play for LAKE. [20:00] Penalty on Jack Scanlan WAT 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-3	PP	[20.00] Penalty off Jack Scanian WAT 2 minutes for DELAT OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-3	LAKE	[20:00] Start power play for LAKE.
	PP	
1-3	LAKE	[] Start power play for LAKE.
		Period #0 Plays
1-3		[] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Caleb Boman (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Caleb Boman (LAKE) penalty complete.
1.0	PP	[] Zee Ozelken (MAT) a scalle example to
1-3	WAT PP	[] Zac Coulter (WAT) penalty complete.
1-3	WAT	[] Tomas Soustal (LAKE) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-3	WAT	[] Cam Nicoll (WAT) penalty complete.
1-3	PP WAT	[] Jack Scanlan (WAT) penalty complete.
. 5	PP	[] sauk southan (WW) pondity complete.
1-3	WAT	[] End power play for LAKE.